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RESOLUTION IN REGARD TO PREVAILING WAGES 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS: 

That pursuant to the requirements of Sections 2, 3 and 4 of 

"An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics and other workmen 
.. .. 

employed in any Public Works by the State, County, City or any public 

body or any political subdivision or by anyone under contract for 

public works,u as enacted by the General Assembly of the State of 

Illinois with amendments thereto through 1961, the City Council of 

the City of Urbana does hereby ascertain and determine that the 

p~evailing rate of per hour wages for all new construction contract 

work performed under the supervision and direction of the City, or 

any officer or employee acting in behalf of the City, and for any 

new construction contract work or repair work done under contract 

to which the City of any officer or employee acting in behalf of the 

City is a party and paid for in whole or in part of the funds of 

the Cit~ shall be as follows: 

Classification 

Bricklayers 
Carpenters 
Cement Masons 

Concrete Finishers 

Electricians 
Glaziers 
Iron Workers 

Lathers 
Marble Cutters & Setters 
Painters 
Plumbers 
Pipe Fitters 
Plas.;Gea?ers 
Roofers 
Sheet Metal Workers 
Tile Setters 
Operating Engineers: 

Class 1 
Class 2 
Class 3 
Class 4 
Class 5 

Teamsters: 
Class 1 
Class 2 
Class 3 
Class 4 

Basic Rate 
Per Hour 

$4.25 
3.925 
3.875 

3.875 

4.10 
3.85 
4.15 

3.925 
3.95 
3.90 
4.225 
4.225 
4.15 
3.80 
4.075 
3.95 

4.00 
3.875 
3.75 
3.55 
3.25 

3.25 
3.45 
3.50 
3.60 

Welfare Rate 
·Per Hour 

$0.075 
0.075 
0.075 

0.075 

0.10 

0.075 

0.075 

0.075 
0.075 
0.075 

0.05 
0.075 

0.075 
0.075 
0.075 
0 .. 075 
0.075 

Foreman Rate 
Per Hour 

$5.35 
4.325 
4.125 (Plus 

0.25 for power 
equipment) 

4.10 (For 
over 3 men,. plm: 
0.25 for power 
equipment) 

4.45 

4.40 
Foreman 

4.79 
General Foreman 

4.175 
5.35 
4.10 
4.475 
4.475 
4.40 
4.05 
4.325 
4.80 



.. 

Classification 

Laborers - Heavy and Highway 
Construction: 

Unskilled 
Semi-Skilled 
Skilled (Jack Hammers, 
Gunnite Nozzle Men & 
Brick Layers Tenders) 

Laborers - Building 
Construction 

Basic Rate Welfare Rate Foreman Rate 
Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour 

$3.10 
3.20 

3.35 

3.20 

$0.075 
0.075 

0.075 

0.075 

Eight hours shall constitute a day and the rate for overtime 

shall be one and one-half times the regular rate of pay, and for work 

on Sundays and legal holidays, the rate shall be double the regular 

rate of pay; provided, however, that the rate of pay on Saturdays 

for concrete finishers, common labor, truck drivers and helpers shall 

be one and one-half times the regular rate of pay. 

ADOPTED this · ) '~day of ~( · , 1964, by the 

City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois. 



STATE OF ILLINOIS l 
ss. 

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN 

I, BESS M. HOL}lliS, City Clerk of the City of 

Urbana, Illinois 5 and keeper of the records thereof~ do 

hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct 

copy of a resolution entitled, 11 Hesolution In Regard To 

Prevailing vJages", adopted by the City Council of the 

City of Urbana, Illinois, a municipal corporation::> on 

the 16th day of March, 1961+. 

IN vHTNESS v·JHEHEOF, I have hereunto set my 

official signature and seal of the City of Urbana, 

County of Champaign, State of Illinois, this 17th day 

of March, 196L1-. 


