RESOLUTION IN REGARD TO PREVAILING WAGES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That pursuant to the requirements of Sections 2, 3 and 4 of "An Act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics and other workmen employed in any Public Works by the State, County, City or any public body or any political subdivision or by anyone under contract for public works," as enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Illinois with amendments thereto through 1961, the City Council of the City of Urbana does hereby ascertain and determine that the prevailing rate of per hour wages for all new construction contract work performed under the supervision and direction of the City, or any officer or employee acting in behalf of the City, and for any new construction contract work or repair work done under contract to which the City of any officer or employee acting in behalf of the City is a party and paid for in whole or in part of the funds of the City, shall be as follows:

Classification	Basic Rate Per Hour	Welfare Rate Per Hour	Foreman Rate Per Hour
Bricklayers Carpenters Cement Masons	\$4.25 3.925 3.875	\$0.075 0.075 0.075	\$5.35 4.325 4.125 (Plus 0.25 for power
Concrete Finishers	3.875	0.075	equipment) 4.10 (For over 3 men, plus 0.25 for power equipment) 4.45
Electricians Glaziers	4.10 3.85	0.10	
Iron Workers	4.15	0.075	4.40 Foreman 4.70
Lathers Marble Cutters & Setters Painters	3.925 3.95 3.90	0.075	General Foreman 4.175 5.35 4.10
Plumbers Pipe Fitters Plasterers	4.225 4.225 4.15	0.075 0.075 0.075	4.475 4.475 4.40
Roofers Sheet Metal Workers Tile Setters Operating Engineers: Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Teamsters: Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 3 Class 4	3.80 4.075 3.95	0.05 0.075	4.05 4.325 4.80
	4.00 3.875 3.75 3.55 3.25	0.075 0.075 0.075 0.075 0.075	
	3.25 3.45 3.50 3.60		

Classification	Basic Rate Per Hour	Welfare Rate Per Hour	Foreman Rate Per Hour
Laborers - Heavy and Highway Construction: Unskilled Semi-Skilled Skilled (Jack Hammers, Gunnite Nozzle Men &	\$3.10 3.20	\$0.075 0.075	
Brick Layers Tenders) Laborers - Building	3.35	0.075	
Construction	3.20	0.075	

Eight hours shall constitute a day and the rate for overtime shall be one and one-half times the regular rate of pay, and for work on Sundays and legal holidays, the rate shall be double the regular rate of pay; provided, however, that the rate of pay on Saturdays for concrete finishers, common labor, truck drivers and helpers shall be one and one-half times the regular rate of pay.

ADOPTED this 16th day of Wark, 1964, by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

City Clerk

SS.

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records thereof, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution entitled, "Resolution In Regard To Prevailing Wages", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, a municipal corporation, on the 16th day of March, 1964.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my official signature and seal of the City of Urbana, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, this 17th day of March, 1964.

CTTY CLERK